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Botenstein. Joseph J. 114,824 m?licat% o
(Burname.) \ (Christian name in ful (Army serial nt’ )l .
Cpl, Co, I, 23Y¥st. Infantry '

(Rank and orgamization.) . _
State your relationship to the deceased-...L.. LA =

Do you desire the remains brought to the United St;g,teﬁ'ﬂ g o //Z 4
S (Xesior no.)

\3. If remains are brought to the United States, 6 you
* _ wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full i ,\‘_ma,-

tion below as to where they shotld be sent:

(Name of person to recelvr; {.g_xmi'ins.) [Ex})rgs_§-6ﬁlce.) (Telegraph office.)
(Nu-u‘lber T T (City or town.) (State.)
s 2 (Sign here)Co i iinnes
LT Sl A Lt : sotre L SN / L
Tt (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

. -(-f\‘umber and street or rural route.) i
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 4—6713
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WAR. DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of +the Army
Washington

G,R.5. Form 8~if=A=0

Information requested of A.G,0. Date 2/25/21'
File MNo. Requistration. 69
g &’5
From: The Quartermaster Genecral, U, S. Army, (”?%Sl DlVlﬂlon)
w1\
ot The Adjutant General of tho Almy) th & Sts., Q}ﬁ (?45 ngton, D, Ca
A ‘ir’ &?\ ‘,'~
Subject Information required for GeRV Sl ; 5J "'g '{&
i ;_:
1. It is requested that the items che%@hqg¥u$3& Be}comPletGd Request
confirmation of all infemmation uhOVﬂ- ég \ 4 - 3
. A —-"/ 1740
=&, Surname Botenstein or (Bernstedn) fBa ol death=—=e 5J '
. (OA~ i Voibded =~
b, Christian name JosqﬂlJ} J¢i ~g+Cause of deatlr==e '~ © .
c. Serial Number 114824 7Y h. Authority (b O-r) 5 7/ e T
(‘;" zfﬂ'il’h,::‘-) \_‘- f‘k:-‘“ -
——dgeQrganization 00e I, 23rd Infe =fy==Fmergency address , Z ol
or (Ca-—Jrr—EZ’lst-—Ini!-l T O ) 8 fo'u "lf-f Lu‘.,fu:-':-f-'-"'--'-‘-'-
e, Rank Cple 0/ wppe=Rolationship ‘HAA=tegds S
(,)L—‘f'_a{.{\.t."u 4
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Fhysical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a., Age of enlistment
; &« Otrike out ieceth missing
b, Color of eyes
o3 T @) 5l By LI S AL
¢, Color of hair . upper right upper Jeft

d. Height 8716 3t 3 20 1 1ieNs 4 Emenie

lower right lower left
e, Weight

f, Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaka)

H, L, NOGERS,
Quartennoster General,U,S,A.

0
aiie

CHIETERY NO: 1764

208
I.We

iLUJG ¢ Q.l‘..o Cc
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05TTCE 0T WHEY QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CE:ETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION

~‘~:.I'IUW""""'T—
_ NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO, DATE

ol
97( ‘4 =( 0 &

£ £
Eptanste T‘W Z723] e
SPRTAL NUITBER R PN e

113824 le L, ZATC iNTa
Bate of death —~=,
a0
WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION P
-
NOTED FORM 115 e \
2l e ’ DATE S @Qf?» -
/ I
DATE_ 8- [e:d/ - &% > Q5 AL
NAME OF BENEFICIARY RELATIONSHIP / § et
' Jok Bedmetei 2 ZZ“
Wn@?y L0k (Bx Al S / @M
Address S
.1 /) 4 /!5 O A /)
U » / /
fers 7Y iy cLul Lf,/ DA LA W—é@_

s/709/13L



o)) Y*{E" QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

GIIZTERIAL DIVISION [
' OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION - &
Harlow _Coil, 1
NAML OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
Botenstein or (Bermstein), Joseph Je, Cple 1764 = 208 2/23/21.

SCRIAL NULBER

ORCANIZATION

el

14 b7

114824 Co, I, 23rd Inf,
Date of death =~=,
WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
Copy f
_ DATE,
Date 8/¢- ;/6 . Gﬂ-—
N OF EE”“FI I ' f ., RELATIONSH
(%/EE///’ 'y 2 ./e/ //> _; iy / ’ 3
[/ A4 f7 A y /
AL wels & adad /J/QM{/I/Z/ Y\ f
Address 4 //// 7
7Y ‘ L) e Flecabo

S/709/LiL
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HEADQUARTER& PR}

AUERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, ! M.C.,_IN EUROPE | o2
8, Avenue 4'Iena, Paris ¥ A : e |
Mile No, Febirue vy 65,1921 ,l < |
| e
From: Chief, = i
S
Tos Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Cemeterial Divis ior?)".@]

Sub ject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence.

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following =

correspondence from your office: E‘
Ny &

lst Indorsement ) dated: . January 26, 1921 e
File No. 293.8 Cem. Div. ~ Registration -\

bubgect‘ "Stars of Vavid" to be replaced by regulat:.oncro%es

Namsyu?/‘f Archer, Glenn, B. \\g

4 ¢</ Botenstein, Joserh J, Cpl,
25539 Pfachs, Frank J., Pvt.

wj‘/?‘a’ Tucas, James, Sgt,.

. "
B —
e
-

H. e RETHERS,
Colonel, Q.M.C

hb
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C _

Botenstein, Joseph J, = 1764 F July 8, 1930,

MI‘. W. J. Botenstein,
3028 We Sacramento Ave.,
Chicago, Ill,

Dear Sir:
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to maks a pllgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

o, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If 80, give her name and address:

B« I8 Ehe'deceésed survivéd ﬁy ény woman
who stood in loco parentis tc him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

1E 80, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youys

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D.
Amendment Captain, Q. M. C

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rerer To QM 293 A—C

Botenstein, Joseph Je July 29th, 1929

lir, Charles Albert Botemstein
409 E. 92nd Street,

Los Angeles, California

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the bDrother of the late
Corporal Joseph Je Botemstein, Coe. I. 23rd Ind., whose remains are now in-
terred in the Aisne-liarne American Cemetery, Belleau, Aisne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? i;ZEij

2. 1If so, give her complete address: S

\ !’"‘Jj_"’; I i.

2 rarer 2
%, If he is survived by a motﬁ@ﬁ' stepmotﬂgn, 'j7&49 ~zidr1£»7
mother thru adoption, organy other; man . 2
5 to him, aCGordiv .;¥é¢:£7i¢-ﬁ/ vafégixv—%ﬁi{xa«,q

who stood in loco parent
L 6\3‘0@ th%ﬁfp— 5_1

ing to the terms of Sec

closed Act, give her nams, dress, and
relationship in the space*pppnsihﬁﬁ&mi Vi
,;‘,“. !:’.f) ,‘;“‘%Jfrv _..Jq,.

For The Quartermaster General

Very truly yours, - '

Y WNeoons

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress agor Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N repLy rerEr To QM 293 A-C

June 12 , 1929.

Botenstein, Joseph dJe
XC 129 464

lirs W.J. Botenstein, B. Charles Albert Botenstein,
3028 We Samcramento Ave., 409 E, 92nd St.,

Chicago, Ille Los éngeles, Calif,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act *"To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage %o
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Corporal Joseph J. Botenstein, Co. I. 23rd Inf., whose remeins are
now interred in the Aisne-ligrne Americen Cemetery, Bellesu, Alsne, Frence.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provieions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled %o make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as Te her relationship is requesiad.
If he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
0 ¢
\ = Tﬂ\"b\,(.u\;-_}\..:-': oy
,‘\\ v s t,"
| ¥~ JoBN T. HARRIS, ™\ - A
2 incls. " Major, Q. M. Corps, syt
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER 'roﬂ 293 A—C

s s R 95

Botenstein, Joseph J, - 1764 F July 8, 1930,

Mr. We Js, Botenstein,
3028 W. Sacramento Ave.,
Chicago, Ill.

Dear 8ir; k
Your attention ig invited to the encleosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1829, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Eurcope as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. Tc complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do o, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentie to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES, .
Amendment, Captain, @. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLy serer To QM 293 A-C

Botenstein, Joseph J, July 29th, 1929

e, Charles Albert Botemstein
Los Angeles, Caslifornia

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American foreces now interred
in the cemeteries of FEurope 1o make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the brather of the late
Corporal Joseph J, Botensieln, Cos le <ad dodes whoSe remaing are now ine
torred in the Ligne-Mmrne Apcrican Canetelys Belilean, hisne, Frange.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address:

3. If he is survived by 2 mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis tO him, accord- %
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
clogsed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

o I et e it
— PRI

For The Quartermasier General,
Very truly yours,

1ncl?: JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 ot of Songress ; Major, Q. M. Corps,
gnve 107® Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON :

B

in repLy reFEr to "M 293 A-C B W =
Botenstein, Joseph J. j \June 32 , 1928,

A\
A\

¥r. W.J. Botenstein,
3028 W. Sacramento Ave.,
Chicago, Ill,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the anclosed copy of an Act .of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act *To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinea of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllgrimage to
these cemeteries”.
Co ]Tse reﬁ?rds of thie office show that you are the father of the

late tenstein, Co. I. 23rd Inf., whose remaLna are
nterred %s the Aisne-lgrne Americen Cemetery, Sellonu. Aian, Pranua.

Will you please advise this office whather or not na ig - survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec undser the provieiona of the above quot-~
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you! please furnish the, full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action.may be - tak~
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mgthers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. A 3

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4’of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stoodiin loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ia;rqqussteﬂ
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1e algo nequested
that a statement to that effect be made. / 1 1

‘ 1A |
For your reply, you may use the enclosed anvalope whiéh reguirga

1
no postage. ! | I \
- I |
! 3 H
:7ror The Quarfermaster General, " f A
Tt L
. "\ vl .
o = LJVery truly yours, :L, |
5 Yo A
ST o
w, ame e YA
) -~ = 1% i
©. -0 o JOHN T. HARRIS, 1
2 inecla. :i o - Major, Q. M. Corps, i= i
Act of Congrdab. Assistant. 4 ;

fnvelope.



QM 293 A=C N
L‘.-‘Ju'...’."»C g Jil..’ b Fo 'k c..’r..: J -) o m‘-_l Bovarh ex :? 1928,

Jirs Ve 4« Sotenstein, . :
U206 Ve Jucromonto AVea, (e
Chicago, Iils

Dagr &iirs

The inclosed card @lVBq the permanent cumeterv and. grave

uh o Boteugtelns
!

location of the late <ois;
|

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
all American military cemeteries, both in Europe and in our own country,
will be maintained by the Government forever, the graves aermanently
marked by headstones showing the deesdent's name, rank, organization,
State, and date of death, all of vhich will be done w1thout the necessity
of requasts emanating from relatives,

Please understand that in effecting the final disposition of
our heroic dead the utmost care and reverence is exercised.

Very truly yours,

J .« MeCLINTOCK,
Vy Major, Q. 1. Corps,
I#Encl Assistant.

Record card,

o o
() S
f.ti .)(‘f”w
‘ S e f.'.}
;E' iy o g
s “J
b ‘0 i o

M
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: e : BOTINSTIIN Josaph J, - Opl, TI48 24, :
o - ’ AN
- st B Y
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ny wes righ ;',qaive in his cheek, Ve were advancing so I do not know wh:;

vy & T S ey, Myts was July Tub @) Onatemie milerey T wax of
was 00 Ut end welghte | \
Informaat: MEEK Barl E, Pvt , 1941429,
Kerluion Hospital Center,
co Iy 2751‘6 ® i
Home 3 Cutler, Ohie,
Feb, Isth I9I9,

Beulah Vhitney = Searcher -

MeCo



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ' STATION woellean (Aisne) . y

To be p;gga,r‘ed in triplicate. DATE Uot 11 1922'

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT AoV ‘ “; COMPARATIVE REPORT )
PR e : i
‘Records of G.R.S. Headqua;fers.‘""!"'. _/+' Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _____ BOTENSEEIN, Joseph Ja_......_. 10. % Name! il oS Bl 2 L Gl el
RN G ek T i ek ¢ Lt A A 1 I ¥ RS e g R e
Siti Bonilcl s OpLe o wiligpeteriisplefraitne s - 12 SRANK G S FEvE Foaen hapibit o DI b )
4. Orgy.c. e e ek o LEpOr S ¥ md sl e iewiai st Wt S
B DDA D Ld . e MDD 8 o i e i
GReCD KIA LAy e (b) DBy SODE S S 1 Sl e e
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
TN Grave SN ol AT B N S ClyaiT sty 15. Grave No S\ec. _______________
A8 IBLObMIs . vl S ihhp deeh ROWiiaiwniin . kvt A 16k PPHoT SRR P el ROWN: filea ol oo BN
T N rT——— T .
18. Cemetery - Aisne-Marne Amer, 19. Commune or town _ Belleau
20. Dept. or County A el AL ENG L 2 1 CoUN S Ty s e o L OIS
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code N01764 __________________________________________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) _ Ost 11, 1922 By | OIB  antin g v o Xyt -l gmaron
24: Inscription on grave marker:
Name BOTENSTEIN, Joseph Jo Serial No. LARBRAL 1 Lh i o - WAt 8 F sidn
Ramceii o OPJ_' _____________________________________ Organization Go_‘I’ 2"’}"‘1 B A

25, Was identification disc found on grave marke% ~——0n body? __MO__

WAL e i Swn
Signature Junior Techni€al Assistant

e

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Bottle record agrees. Gollar insignia "U.§. 23-I"

27, Condition of bédy ~ Badly decompoged, fe&tures unrecognizable.

28 Nature of‘ burial wooden bOx mfom

_________________________________________________________________________ B e S

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. recorgg"
DG e B0 7 N R e o - T

30. Body %fﬁﬁp(?rac\ and placed in casket: Date  Ootober 11,1922 By ¢ P Keating _
R fe i) . i
A 7 T
AN \
31 Daptor stk #d by .. ASieeemsdldg - AR P

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor 01’ Keating -



SHIEMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. LEREEEX (31396

32. Designation of hody:

33.

34 .

Name J08¢ph J. BOTENSTEIN, ~ Serial No.________. 114824

Cpl, '
Pl L A e Onganizatdoni )« »CONEL P SrdTn fo il
Consigned to: ' . "

764, Belleau, Aisne. '

Name of Permanent Cemetery T

Casket boxed and marked (Date}_"_PQEPQP%?ﬂ}}g}???HWH_“BY 43 Keating

accomplished under my immediate supervision and tha# the freport above

is correct.

. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were cgfgucted and
e

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ _______._ __{ ';i_fngara_lst.Lisnjvﬂuc .........

560N ROmaATICE e by e o s ity S By tey am i o e R e LT L
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)iai i &t ?ff_}}n}?f ____________________________________
ToN PO 1N xoSaConcenbnat ion S SElEs e s i e S e o R e e e
- _ ‘ (Name)
CONVOVOT Vadoa a4 el baiuil ) 8002 » ¢ Signature ShippinguOf o s s il NI
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: DatiOp « smalet e P el (oySusliansis dde
""""" |
By G.R:S. Representabdve . o it ol T M LAY R SRk S A L e '
"39. Shipped from Railhead or Point ot Concenbrabion Do T A ) 72\ (e
To Permanent Cemetery _ Aisna Marne Amer. 1764 Belleau (Alsme) ) /) /-7 . ‘
(Name )
CONVOVeraSu iy, § TS dmit, o subil dull Signature Shipping Officer P 6¢>}4&ﬁ’"
B owers
YR e B o B e B | Lo b S8, Sl SN e TNy . 1st Lieut QM€ =~
6. RNSsF Reprepentatl Ve urer S it Tk L Tak e it s o SR N TN e mL s Y
41. Reinte rred,_0ct.11,1922, Aisne~Marne Cem,1764 ,Belleau(fisne). .. (
. (Date) r
49 Grayve Nol.iw. fu L .0 B o o e R R et O 1 TN Sectiloniiyi v Nl it '\
A B B OB s & oo e Sl ROW:.4 oot e oo M0 Nl b i e, - s YL }

e e LY

)

G.R.S. Representative 0 M
; W;D.CIBEJT """"""""" o

Lt. ,Chaplain,Usa,



G. R. 8. Form. Wo. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Ballean, Aisne
Octe 11, 1922,

Place

Date .= .ol

1. REMAINS OF.... ... Botenstein Joseph J . SERTAL NUMBER 114824
RANK 2L L G 1) . ORGANIZATION . (0o To 23rd Infe
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

fct. 11, 1922

@r. 143 Sec T Plot 3 Ceme 1764

Byl Groupits (ARl Gtpaliile s v dh L1

3. Reburied (date) :Oct,11,1982

- In {give complete location) :

Gr.37,Block A,

By : Group it

Row 6 ,Aisne_-_-?iarne Cems }_’_?__@4___,__3@ 1le gu( Aisne)

e-burisl group = ynip

. ...Nature of Reburial ..

oRER

4. Report as 1o nature of original burial and conc

lition of hody upon disinterment :

i
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? . . B0 Ongrave marker ? y28
(h) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
~ Bottle record agrees. Collar insignia Do Rje B MEB=F WMot Wt ip e I\ Wt Ui ey
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? I'_‘?
_ ' ~1 A
(a) Meight (actual measurement) . impossible to determine ; s
J o~ e LP
8 10 i

(b) Weight (estimated)

:\c:‘)' Hair—Color,.. ... 2one ﬁs ible'_
Quantity ...
Chdr‘actm‘istins :

(d) Hair on [ace—Color none visible.

Location ...

Quantity

(#) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) ..

(1) Wounds or missing _parts (received at time of casualty
/) fra.o% ot &hlf'ieiytsﬁ‘ﬂ(;l ll.flllrt Sai.*‘;l walty)

impossible to estimate

none disgernible.

esents the mouthwide

Diagram repr

missing parts: lower Jaw W D Wall Jre / / R
7. Disinterment —— = %f{fif Sty
supervised by - 4 ,___fﬂ—-—%ﬁ - Approved L fF L2 e .
Ing-SB f J Powers
0 T i (Titlds ¢ Lieut g
S, Reburial . " P p e ol ML AT = /( fal ey
supervised by 5 g oy k £ Approved : [t () X
L.DsHays W-D.Oﬁea: ALt
it »Chaplg £ Ty 2

‘Uﬁ.ﬂ;




INSTRUGTIONS' FOR* THE' PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORK MO,

Enter information, as noted below,

space.

on hody.

This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S.
renurial locations. To lm used in answer to lmf‘\lmn

in the corresponding numdbered
Eorm 1-a, peporting
i in case no means of identification

OIl TEeVerse side "ol sheet

20, F'orm 114

L. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. (Give

~

date and accurate information as to lt,n‘:;iliqn
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give dafe and accurate
whicl made reburial,

from -which - {lie body  was disinterred

infermation as to location of
reburial avas made —in a sket,

reburial and
wooden | hox.

the
etce.

group and unit

and how

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, w Im[ln rrecognition is possiblel and-how the

body was originally Jmm‘lkm i Cl~1\01 hox, luu]np ete.

possible.

S.(@) State whether identification tags were lound buried with hody
“Yes

by reporting

This statement should be as complete as
; 2 Sk

.

aid on grave marker

SN ;
(£) State whether or not body appears to have he2én a hospital case. Were any identilying
or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,

articles found in or on body
and the like found on hody or in‘grave.
be of use in identifying the body, other

G Give all inforimation
condition ol the hedy will allaw.
and should be wvery complete.
There are

with sreat care.

Give any and all information which it is thouglit’ might
than that tabulated under Item No 6. AT

: Uith Min s : Pt
hody description and dental ehart m‘ul\ (H[]g(“y as the
[tems (e} and (/) under the bady description ave very important
The dental chart is also very-important and should be filled in
32 teetlr to he accounted for. a= shown by the numbers on the chart-

as to

=

Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are areangoed symmetrically
on cither side and elassed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or-canines (learing: teath): hiciispids

(chewing teeth).
findings charted
worlk, fillings,

and molars {(principal chewing
cover the

to

caries (cavities of

teethy:. An examinations should he made and
conditions : Lost teeth, ‘crowneld teetly, - Inqdee
dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

following hasie

decay),

MISSING TEETH

All feeth missing through, previous
exlraction  (not those lractured =on
displaced by recent wounds) showld
lv seratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH

¢

Block in solid thie ceawn of tooth(lalel
aaldiporcelain; or gold andporcelain,
this

BRIDGE WORK

FILLINGS ©

Block in selid the croswn of Lll(‘)t‘h (lahel
cold bridge,gold and porcelain bridge)
Ll :

| EIRING hlluw on tooth anlulle\ a5
possible (hock i and label anld,
silvery cetnent), thus :

o\ .' ¥ { g * ¥
< }. | 11
S N B FILLIHG GDLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
F@)/ OLD FILLING

“d

CARIES (CAVITIES)

DENTURES (PLATES)

DECHYF_D
DECAYED

X <) -CAVITY'
Outling location and. gize ol cayvity. ’,,/ DECAYED ‘N, //
shade in thus : ‘ F /; : ‘
: L}
= N R . =

\

L

Draw diacram of relative size and shipe of plate hlock il teeth attached and indicate
retaining ¢lasps on natural téeth with the word = clasp :

7. Show name ol poeson supervising

approving same.

@

the disinwerment and the name and fitle of the persop

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title ol the person approvin e
. = o

Sarie.



N8

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Filey=
| "70621
R ¥
I. Locatiox IxpEx CARD:
OCATI NDE £ S, gﬁl‘?"ﬂ ,:
(&) Nams ... BOUBNGIHIN, Joseph Ju. ... Sep,No. 114824 - oo... #
i Uy e R TYP (FEs..
B Ranksis ORIt 0o Organization ... 0«1, &drd Inf,
1-y=i% o8, NG o 2T
(¢) Date of death eSO e Oarseof deathl nlt e e e
II. RecistraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. .. 145 ______ Row -.o..== . Blot e S SeC AN e YR BHG e
(0) Emerg, Address __________] We--Je--Bernstein(father) 1208 Penn St. Chicsgh,
_ T
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases __..__.________._ FREp : CKR.../3. -
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioNn CArD: . L Date of receipt - ARATEE L N
5 - i _ >
. : /,)/ / ST 3 |2 /7/
(a) Name -.{;? AN LA Y O/ M 2 2 () Relationshlp__m‘“/%ﬁ“% ..............
Y e g et e (= i R 8 S
(¢) Address. &/ & < ¢/ Ll e e S -fC--"-l__"___é__-;_“_---;_7--9_;_%',% :
(d) Remains to be brought to U. T TN, . S N  R E TI Y
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in (S T RIS T i 1. LW e PR 141, (TR
(f) ‘Shipping instructions upon armval of body m UeS: oottt
(9) Disposition i;lstruct-ions G o S e L e e et
Examiner’s Initials __;.ggﬁ";z?ﬁ__’ _______ Date H“-___-____Z_.ff__/_-_?_’__-;‘_.z__l___, 1920
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communieation from _._____________ iyt SR AP, B LEE
= 2 2 = ae , dated _ Syt O RTINS el A TR A
confirming request in Par. IV, item.___.__.____.__ . Bhove; oy requekting thatee e et bt 0 ]
: 7
__________ f"r/’w-'w
Examiner’s Initials . LD I e Dk -_____-_KAZZii“:Z .......... , 1920,
VI, G. R. S: Fies, CorRESFONDENOB-—=shows 88 followas curssimn e e v nne et ccn el
________ P -- /, -- ——— y B e
. ,2 ;.,r"-‘ 3 “.,L",,, dons
(@) Cancellation memos Teforred t0% - b m d I i e e
Examiner’s Initials -....22222. 02 . Date _-_-__-______-f_";_/:_ff_/___,f%_‘i_gf“?%‘jﬁj 1029,
COUNTRY Prunce Cemerery No. ... L7164, . Smeer No. . EQB____\_'“_\_____N,;_‘_
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 47720 / Make Forim No. 114 '
Amended Apr:16,1920 o v :
; 27 - TS 2D &) §
‘ 1-‘ 13- ‘ . -'.I "‘ ?", . ‘ - £ 2?\ { Ll i ]‘1}’ t-'—"lk - i ‘“\ g
S :'j\ - - r

Mg 2 e /
S



LY ot 7 bw

n=QTIVED,.

VII. &R. S. EogemeNo. 114 e - MR ST

. 1 9 o ‘_.3 l ? g
Topedhyd ... . Chepked by i WRARR 2 S _, 1920.

= CEMETRRIAL pIyISIon
: : .

;-_. H "3;';! 7 z s Uy wha PGS

g cable omﬁ_ﬁ._ ______________________ , 1920
Follogving advice forwarded to Europe by 810 199

letter on

\
[ Ao 9ty

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. . ActioN TAREN. L
Desires body be -_____.___ " . . - col ot . et oy o
Body to beshipped to o il e vnt o b = deefletiar o i s

: SQ‘F‘;@;%@IKRKS: _%___GM

___________________ — - e e e L




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

a E‘ile f:i:"'-
I. Locatioxn InpeEx Carb; 70621
on<- f‘u‘?{a 7
(@) Name . Beg-if ST Il 5 Josoph--Ju-—— ’ XSZI.;;, i 1 l .
2|8 xK
0 Gl o gpla— Orgé‘mz’m"n """ Cosli 23rd- Imty ’ 7327
(¢) Date of death _ 7 ‘L = _f 8 3 bt (d) Cause of death ‘7\/_ﬂ(2 _____ T | R

II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. ...

IIT.

IV. Information on Wlth advice to I‘mropo in

L}/

cable on WRRESCT SR.  CIORR (P SN P S , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by & -0 1 0 1921
letter of transmittal on ____________ , 192
----------------------------------------------------------- ‘.-...-..}_.‘_..._.u'..'._‘-_-_.‘..‘_}L...___.__-..__._-ﬁ_,vdd_.,_,h_._.,,n----------------------------”u--
VL. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., " NIAR SOOI le s , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
; Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. ’ Action taken.

R R L e Nl Ty
PR 2% 1821
VilL. Horin 115 xecaived from G Ry Sinlobaken; Ny bl nnr o leiie e v s , 192
% o L
COUNTRY COMETERY NO. seeee it i SHERT NG e e R -4
G R sty om0 s—som
Fyonee 1764 208

b At



B. leau,Aisne ff*"'

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-& Place v i

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ pye . June 20721 ... ..

1. REMAINS OFBOTE\ISTEIN’JOSEPHJ‘

SERIAL Numser... 114824 ...

RN et e D A R O AN TZATTON o Al L Ca L il Lo el nfis i o 0T

2. Disinterred (date) : - From (give complete location) : <
June 20/21. Belleau,Aisne Amer,Cty.7l764 Cr,l43-1-3 ~ ~  ° 7

By : GroupHowell Umtsect”6 " AR

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : /

odune. 20/21.. Belleau.Aisne Amer. Yty . #1764 Gr. 1432Tmd. .o
- | /
By : GroupHOWEll Unibeornnoo. Nature of reburialBO®..&.2urlap

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5 ft. earthen grave, U S uniform burlap and box,

Decomposed, unrecognizable

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?....2NQ . ... Ongrave marker ? .......¥ 88w

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

__Collar ornaments "US and 23 Cro@s gune=ll

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurementPRdeterminable
(b) Weight (cstimated)................ Undetermingble e
(¢) Hair—Color e Inde terminable........
Quantity e Undeterminable.
Characteristics ............. Undeterminable. ...

(d) Hair on face—Color ... Undeterminabl e ...
3 piagrem represents the mouth wide open.

Location................9ndeterminable. . .. ...

Quantity Undetemina'b}_a

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)......o,........Wndeterminable. . . ...

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time Of ‘CASTAILY) heti e B Sl o el i i e e

Lower jaw missing, and upper jaw from tooth 9 to 16.
K\

7. Disinterment . QJ';'D YA ', o3 : ]f D,]/w/{/ L/L,A—/
supervised by “%fﬁj{}ﬂg’v?él‘lrﬂﬁﬁf Approved : R/.g-s of thington; st Lt . quC
AL S OR L Ie s
8. Reburial A : f ) /
supervised by .1 HAWEAA = eghgyrvorre Approveds 'C‘"‘('\fﬁ/rt’rxi‘ﬁ@'t"b‘ﬁ';'l‘;é't“"I;ﬁ‘;“Q,m o



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

~ Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresporiding numbered space. This
“form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting rebumal locations. To be
used i in answer to Questmn 26, Form 114, in case no means of id entlflcatmn on body.

1. Show sa]dler s mame, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate mformatlon as to location of reburial and the group and umt which made'
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.i

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reportmg
(13 Yes 1 or HNU ?? 2 4

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oron body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body,
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in 1dent1fymﬂ the body, other

than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the’
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be aceoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle linc in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cuiting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing tecth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH...........c...... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
I'Iecent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH .. ........ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus :

BRIDGE WORK ... ... .. Blockin solid the crown of {ooth (label|
;,;01(1 bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

qua F:LuNG GOLD FILLING
>0L.0 FILLING GOLD FILLING

%EGOLD FILLING

FILLINGS ..ot Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (b]orh in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

o § -CAVITY

: . s 3 _/DFCAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES).......... Outlln? location and size ol cavity, shade :
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ......Draw diagram of relative size and. ﬁﬂgg_&f«bl&fﬂ? blnrh in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth Wlth the \}'o Cl}Sﬁ

-

P e —

e T = = = R ) e = =

T e, d {1‘;‘ l:.,,,- A Y

hc name al“d title of the person approving same,

r“"\‘s;




{ 2o Plot~-72 lLiye~

a

Bate June 6, 191%

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTIAL

Remains of:

T P
Name : Botenstein, Joseph Number :
cht
Rank: Pvie Organization: Coe I, &3rd Inf. 1st MePeCOe
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit wupn

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
June 6, 1919 ; Plot~78 liyers, 300 yas west of Vaux, on Paris road.
Coorde 258e8W ~ — 179.1E
Grave a8

e ——

— s TS

Reburieds (Date) in:
June 6, 1919

(Givé complete Jocabion) ::"" gl
Y
National Cemetery at Belleau WOOﬁSk_Alsn§. \

a\"‘w - o
Goords 262660N - = 1764048 sl

Plot-3, Sece T, Grave 143,

e
S

Report as to nature of original purial and condition of body upon disintrmeat

Body in fair condition

i :
Was one idsntification tagz found upon the body? 1O

imat other means of jdentification were found on the body? none

-

o .
erﬁ-wm%%’ .
. — i
Hlota:

( G 210 b T

If upon disinterment, offecte are found upon bodies, they V"iil""berff.ﬁ_éﬂg‘;lj
sent to tre Effects Depot direct, as ig required by G0, 170, §.H.z2, B
after being carefully exained for clues to jdentity in doudt ful casec, notatit
whereof will be made and reporied to Chief, Graves Rezistration Servites

Supervised by '@rﬂ}/E “{_,@ ’iwu’ku&/\ - /?/ CJ.\:’% C_}Wz)
\

0 v.. = ’ ¥
C.0.Group Unit
_—4—-—_——-‘..-“-

”E'-af. Unit B G.R.S.
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